

City of Delray Beach

100 N.W. 1st Avenue Delray Beach, FL 33444

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-702 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 8/22/2017 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 9/26/2017 Final action: 9/26/2017

Title: RESOLUTION NO. 64-17 TWO DECORATIVE LIGHTS AND STAMPED ASPHALT CROSSWALKS

W/ FDOT

Sponsors: Environmental Services Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. FDOT resolution on LFA 64-17.pdf, 2. Three Party Escrow Agreement for approval and

execution.pdf, 3. Complete LFA for approval and execution.pdf, 4. Legal Review Checklist FDOT

Localy funded agreement and escrow agreement.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

9/26/2017 1 City Commission approved

TO: Mayor and Commissioners

FROM: Caryn Gardner-Young, Assistant City Manager THROUGH: Chief Neal de Jesus, Interim City Manager

DATE: September 26, 2017

RESOLUTION NO. 64-17 TWO DECORATIVE LIGHTS AND STAMPED ASPHALT CROSSWALKS W/ FDOT

Recommended Action:

Motion for City Commission to approve a resolution 64/17 and for the Mayor to execute a Locally Funded Agreement (LFA) with FDOT for SR-806/Atlantic Avenue at - SW/NW 12TH AVE. improvements.

Background:

This Resolution affirms the City's support of the funding commitment for improvements at the SR9/I-95 and SR806/Atlantic Ave. This local share is provided by FDOT pursuant to an interlocal agreement and a Three Party Escrow Agreement.

The Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) is anticipating to make certain improvements at the SR9/I-95 and SR806/Atlantic Ave. Interchange from the east end of the bridge at the E4 Canal to NW 12th Ave. As part of this project the City requested that the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) install two decorative lightings and stamped asphalt crosswalks at W Atlantic Ave and SW/NW 12th Avenue; The cost of converting these will be the responsibility of the City. The City asked the CRA for assistance in paying for this additional cost and the CRA agreed to contribute toward the decorative lights and stamped asphalt crosswalks. The CRA agreed to contribute \$44,101.00 toward the installation of the mast arm at SW/NW 12th Avenue

Attachments:
Resolution 64-17
Three Party Escrow Agreement
Complete LFA for approval/execution

File #: 17-702, Version: 1

City Attorney Review:

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency.

Finance Department Review:

Funding shall be provided by the Community Redevelopment Agency per the attached CRA/City Interlocal Agreement for Funding Construction/Professional Services FY 2017-2018: \$44,101.00

Funding Source:

334-41-340-541.69-45 dependent upon approval of FY 17/18 CIP.

Timing of Request:

This is a time sensitive item. The approval of this item is of high importance and is required to initiate the timely construction of the FDOT project.